  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
September, 2004 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MKP1V120/D
MKP1V120 Series
Preferred Device
Sidac High Voltage
Bidirectional Triggers

and best overall value.
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MKP1V120RL DO−41 5000 Tape & Reel
MT1 MT2
MKP1V130RL DO−41
MKP1V160 DO−41 1000 Units / Bulk
MKP1V160RL DO−41
MKP1V240 DO−41
MKP1V240RL DO−41
( )
5000 Tape & Reel
5000 Tape & Reel
5000 Tape & Reel
1000 Units / Bulk
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
AXIAL LEAD
CASE 59−10
DO−41
PLASTIC
MARKING
DIAGRAM
MKP
1V1xx0
AYYW
xx = 12, 13, 16 or 24
A = Assembly Location
YY = Year
W = Work Week
MKP1V120 Series
2
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Max Unit
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Lead
Lead Length = 3/8″
R�JL 40 °C/W
Lead Solder Temperature
(Lead Length � 1/16″ from Case, 10 s Max)
TL 260 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted; Electricals apply in both directions)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Repetitive Peak Off−State Current TJ = 25°C
(50 to 60 Hz Sine Wave)
VDRM = 90 V, MKP1V120, MKP1V130 and MKP1V160
VDRM = 180 V, MKP1V240
IDRM − − 5.0 �A
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Breakover Voltage